

**Bid #RFP No. 2022-007 - Tree Planting Program**Creation Date **Dec 8, 2021**End Date **Jan 14, 2022 2:00:00 PM EST**Start Date **Dec 8, 2021 5:14:49 PM EST**Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

| RFP No. 2022-007-01-01 City Property Tree |                          |                        |               |                                                                                     |                                                                                     |
|-------------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Supplier                                  | Unit Price               | Qty/Unit               | Total Price   | Attch.                                                                              | Docs                                                                                |
| <a href="#">Community Greening.</a>       | First Offer - \$150.0771 | 750 / each             | \$112,557.825 |  |  |
| Product Code:                             |                          | Supplier Product Code: |               |                                                                                     |                                                                                     |
| Agency Notes:                             |                          | Supplier Notes:        |               |                                                                                     |                                                                                     |

| RFP No. 2022-007-01-02 Tree Giveaways |                         |                        |             |        |                                                                                     |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|-------------|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Supplier                              | Unit Price              | Qty/Unit               | Total Price | Attch. | Docs                                                                                |
| <a href="#">Community Greening.</a>   | First Offer - \$33.6393 | 500 / each             | \$16,819.65 |        |  |
| Product Code:                         |                         | Supplier Product Code: |             |        |                                                                                     |
| Agency Notes:                         |                         | Supplier Notes:        |             |        |                                                                                     |

| RFP No. 2022-007-01-03 Private/Partner Trees |                          |                        |              |        |                                                                                     |
|----------------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|--------------|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Supplier                                     | Unit Price               | Qty/Unit               | Total Price  | Attch. | Docs                                                                                |
| <a href="#">Community Greening.</a>          | First Offer - \$102.7869 | 750 / each             | \$77,090.175 |        |  |
| Product Code:                                |                          | Supplier Product Code: |              |        |                                                                                     |
| Agency Notes:                                |                          | Supplier Notes:        |              |        |                                                                                     |

| RFP No. 2022-007-01-04 Labor        |                           |                        |             |        |                                                                                       |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|-------------|--------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Supplier                            | Unit Price                | Qty/Unit               | Total Price | Attch. | Docs                                                                                  |
| <a href="#">Community Greening.</a> | First Offer - \$24,034.44 | 1 / hour               | \$24,034.44 |        |  |
| Product Code:                       |                           | Supplier Product Code: |             |        |                                                                                       |
| Agency Notes:                       |                           | Supplier Notes:        |             |        |                                                                                       |

| RFP No. 2022-007-01-05 Maintenance  |                            |                        |              |        |                                                                                       |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|--------------|--------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Supplier                            | Unit Price                 | Qty/Unit               | Total Price  | Attch. | Docs                                                                                  |
| <a href="#">Community Greening.</a> | First Offer - \$141,584.86 | 1 / hour               | \$141,584.86 |        |  |
| Product Code:                       |                            | Supplier Product Code: |              |        |                                                                                       |
| Agency Notes:                       |                            | Supplier Notes:        |              |        |                                                                                       |

| RFP No. 2022-007-01-06 Administration |                           |                        |             |        |                                                                                       |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|-------------|--------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Supplier                              | Unit Price                | Qty/Unit               | Total Price | Attch. | Docs                                                                                  |
| <a href="#">Community Greening.</a>   | First Offer - \$11,223.20 | 1 / hour               | \$11,223.20 |        |  |
| Product Code:                         |                           | Supplier Product Code: |             |        |                                                                                       |
| Agency Notes:                         |                           | Supplier Notes:        |             |        |                                                                                       |

**Supplier Totals**

|                                             |                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                    |
|---------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>f <a href="#">Community Greening</a></b> |                                                                                                                                            | <b>\$383,310.15 (6/6 items)</b>                                                                                    |
| Bid Contact                                 | <b>Mark Cassini</b><br><b><a href="mailto:mcassini@communitygreening.org">mcassini@communitygreening.org</a></b><br><b>Ph 561-927-8733</b> | Address <b>3601 N. Military Trail</b><br><b>Lynn University Social Impact Lab</b><br><b>Delray Beach, FL 33444</b> |
| Bid Notes                                   | <b>Bid details and required documentation attached to City Property trees line.</b>                                                        |                                                                                                                    |

**Agency Notes:**

**Supplier Notes:**

Bid details and required documentation  
attached to City Property trees line.

**Head  
Attch:**  


**\*\***All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

Print

Close